

**SPL 66 / 2023**  
**State Vs Driver of Vehicle No. WB 73 E 8501**  
**Reg No. 66 of 2023**

Order No. 4 dt 19-06-2023

*Today is fixed for appearance and further order.*

*Accused Suraj Mahato on court bail is absent without taking any steps.*

*Received one compliance letter dated 18-06-2023 duly signed by ASI Rabin Lama of Siliguri PS and forwarded by IC , Siliguri PS.*

*Seen the compliance report.*

*Let the report be kept with the record.*

*Surety is directed to produce the accused on the next date positively.*

*Hence the case is adjourned.*

*Fix 27-09-2023 for appearance and further order.*

*Dictd. & Corrcd. by me,*

*Spl. Judge, Under Electricity Act, Dlg*

*Spl. Judge  
Under Electricity Act  
Darjeeling.*