

Spl 66 / 2023
Reg.No. 66 / 2023

Order No. 05 dt 27-09-2023

Today is fixed for appearance and further order.
Accused on court bail Suraj Mahato is absent without taking any steps.
Ld. Spl PP is present.
Received Chargesheet No. 388 / 2023 dt 31-05-2023 u/s 139 of the Electricity Act against the accused Suraj Mahato.
Seen the Chargesheet and cognizance is taken.
Let the chargesheet be kept with the record.
Surety is directed to produce the accused on the next date positively.
Hence the case is adjourned.
Regular PO is on duty Leave.
Ld. ADJ 1 st Court Shri. Uttam Bhattacharya is in-charge.
Fix 11.12.2023 for appearance and supply of copy.

D & C by me

Spl Judge-in-Charge
Under Electricity Act at Darjeeling

Spl Judge-in-Charge
Under Electricity Act at Darjeeling